2008.10.30 11:14:30 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Susan K. Duffy

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Thomas E. Wright, Chair Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 3 0 2008

Susan Taling Docket Room

In the Matter of the Petition of Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P., and Nextel West Corp., d/b/a Sprint to Conduct General Investigation into the Intrastate Access Charges of United Telephone Company of Kansas, United Telephone Company of Eastern Kansas, United Telephone Company of South Central Kansas, and United Telephone Company of Southeastern Kansas, d/b/a Embarq

Docket No. 08-GIMT-1023-GIT

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE OF SUE BENEDEK AS ATTORNEY FOR EMBARQ

COMES NOW Torry R. Somers, an attorney in good standing, licensed to practice law in the State of Kansas, and pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 116 hereby moves the Commission to permit Zsuzsanna E. Benedek to appear and participate as counsel for United Telephone Company of Kansas, United Telephone Company of Eastern Kansas, United Telephone Company of Southcentral Kansas, United Telephone Company of Southeastern Kansas d/b/a Embarq (collectively "Embarq") in the above captioned matter. In support of this Motion, the following information is submitted:

1. The undersigned attorney has agreed to act as co-counsel with Ms. Benedek.

2. Ms. Benedek is a licensed attorney (PA I.D. No. 60451) in good standing in the State of Pennsylvania. Ms. Benedek has been a member of the Pennsylvania State Bar since 1990,

and has never been suspended, disbarred or resigned from the practice of law in any jurisdiction. No disciplinary charges, investigations, or proceedings are pending against him in any jurisdiction.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned moves for the admission Pro Hac Vice of Zsuzsanna E. Benedek as attorney for Embarq in the above-captioned proceeding and for all other relief proper in the premises.

Respectfully submitted,

Torry Somers KS Bar No. 23634 330 S Valley View Blvd NVLSVB0207 Las Vegas, Nevada 89107 Voice: 702-244-8100 torry.r.somers@embarq.com

Zsuzsanna E. Benedek 240 N 3rd Street, Suite 201 Harrisburg, PA 17101-1521 Voice: (717) 245-6346 Sue.E.Benedek@Embarq.com

VERIFICATION

STATE OF ferit))ss.)

I, Torry R. Somers, being first duly sworn now state: I am an attorney representing Embarq and am authorized to make this verification on its behalf, and that I have read the foregoing and verify that the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best o my knowledge and belief.

Torry R. Somers

day of October 2008.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this $28^{4/3}$

My Commission Expires:

. . . .

4. Dehe

Notary Public in and for said County and State

